University of Central Missouri  15,219,840  2.27507 %

Total $ 668,983,260  100.00000 %

See notes to the Schedule of Employer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer.

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2024 Page 5

Schedule of Employer Allocations - Judicial Plan
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2024

Employer Contributions Employer Allocated Proportion
State of Missouri $ 40,750,872  100.00000 %

Total $ 40,750,872  100.00000 %

See notes to the Schedule of Employer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer.

Schedule of Employer Allocations

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2024 Page 6

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2024

Discount Rate Sensitivity Pension Expense

June 30, 2024
Net Pension

Liability (NPL)
1% Decrease

(5.95%)
Current Discount

Rate (6.95%)
1% Increase

(7.95%)

Proportionate
Share of Pension

Plan Expense

Net Amortization
of Deferred

Amounts from
Changes in

Proportion and
Differences

Between Employer
Contributions and

Proportionate
Share of

Contributions
Total Employer

Pension Expense
State of Missouri $ 6,900,370,197 $ 8,566,916,311 $ 6,900,370,197 $ 5,508,356,967 $ 1,017,114,988 $ 33,348,144 $ 1,050,463,132

Environmental Improvement and Energy Resource Authority  1,271,918  1,579,106  1,271,918  1,015,334  187,481  99,841  287,322

Harris Stowe State University  36,834,988  45,731,207  36,834,988  29,404,257  5,429,479  (1,657,408)  3,772,071

Lincoln University  53,942,132  66,969,991  53,942,132  43,060,374  7,951,074  (1,805,642)  6,145,432

Missouri Agriculture and Small Business Development
   Authority

 307,367  381,601  307,367  245,362  45,306  (46,736)  (1,430)

Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan  12,127,094  15,055,975  12,127,094  9,680,693  1,787,534  136,458  1,923,992

Missouri Development Finance Board  1,633,584  2,028,120  1,633,584  1,304,041  240,790  (144,971)  95,819

Missouri Housing Development Commission  31,708,437  39,366,514  31,708,437  25,311,887  4,673,825  1,864,631  6,538,456

Missouri Public Entity Risk Management Fund  2,911,671  3,614,885  2,911,671  2,324,299  429,181  39,209  468,390

Missouri Southern State University  56,384,108  70,001,742  56,384,108  45,009,729  8,311,021  (4,859,700)  3,451,321

Missouri State University  374,308,763  464,710,118  374,308,763  298,799,372  55,173,134  (5,602,430)  49,570,704

Missouri Technology Corporation  201,205  249,799  201,205  160,616  29,658  (478)  29,180

Missouri Western State University  59,292,208  73,612,194  59,292,208  47,331,178  8,739,675  (2,466,203)  6,273,472

Missouri Wine and Grape Board  963,415  1,196,094  963,415  769,065  142,007  (54,845)  87,162

Northwest Missouri State University  121,098,791  150,346,022  121,098,791  96,669,505  17,849,969  (3,482,818)  14,367,151

Southeast Missouri State University  139,288,661  172,929,027  139,288,661  111,189,928  20,531,157  (7,973,726)  12,557,431

State Technical College of Missouri  49,451,175  61,394,398  49,451,175  39,475,378  7,289,106  1,939,297  9,228,403

Truman State University  89,634,090  111,282,108  89,634,090  71,552,185  13,212,070  (7,425,117)  5,786,953

University of Central Missouri  184,653,399  229,250,051  184,653,399  147,403,228  27,217,922  (1,907,506)  25,310,416

Total MSEP $ 8,116,383,203 $ 10,076,615,263 $ 8,116,383,203 $ 6,479,063,398 $ 1,196,355,377 $ 0 $ 1,196,355,377

See notes to the Schedule of Employer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer.

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer

MOSERS GASB 68 Reporting Package | June 30, 2024 Page 7

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer - MSEP (Continued)
As of and for the year ended June 30, 2024

Deferred Outflows Deferred Inflows

Differences
Between

Expected and
Actual

Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected and

Actual
Earnings on

Pension Plan
Investments

Changes of
Assumptions

Changes in
Proportion

Total Deferred
Outflows of
Resources

Differences
Between
Expected

and Actual
Experience

Net
Difference

Between
Projected and

Actual
Earnings on

Pension Plan
Investments

Changes of
Assumptions

Changes in
Proportion

Total Deferred
Inflows of
Resources

State of Missouri $ 335,193,452 $ 465,395,494 $ 0 $ 36,014,644 $ 836,603,590 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0